# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3860066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROJECT TROJAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION, LLC	01/29/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUSLO RESEARCH LLC
Street Address:	5171 CLARETON DRIVE
City:	AGOURA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5413588
Patent Number:	5330518
Patent Number:	5300099
Patent Number:	5464437
Patent Number:	5370677
Patent Number:	5620480
Patent Number:	5464445
Patent Number:	5843144
Patent Number:	6223085
Patent Number:	5800486
Patent Number:	5575811
Patent Number:	5643335
Patent Number:	5545137
Patent Number:	5628770
Patent Number:	5776176
Patent Number:	5938692
Patent Number:	5792070
Patent Number:	5733319
Patent Number:	5755754
Patent Number:	5861021

PATENT REEL: 038612 FRAME: 0861

503813418

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6009351
Patent Number:	5899932
Patent Number:	6123083
Patent Number:	5987360
Patent Number:	5931860
Patent Number:	6007571
Patent Number:	5916240
Patent Number:	5916241
Patent Number:	6348039
Patent Number:	6067475
Patent Number:	6032078
Patent Number:	6148236
Patent Number:	6036631
Patent Number:	6161049
Patent Number:	6122551
Patent Number:	6312391
Patent Number:	6740108
Patent Number:	6490488
Patent Number:	6496737
Patent Number:	8409109
Patent Number:	8301264
Patent Number:	8728068
Patent Number:	6272384
Patent Number:	5234004
Patent Number:	5480417
Patent Number:	5170790
Patent Number:	5178148
Patent Number:	5404881
Patent Number:	5509929
Application Number:	13851760

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)327-3466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 755-7800

Email: khinckley@inskeeplaw.com JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:** 

INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP INC. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2281 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 200

PATENT

REEL: 038612 FRAME: 0862

Address Line 4: TOP	RRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTIPA 145233-201 NAME CHG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PTIPA\_201\_2016-05-05\_Name\_Chg\_to\_AusLo#page1.tif source=PTIPA\_201\_2016-05-05\_Name\_Chg\_to\_AusLo#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038612 FRAME: 0863

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AUSLO RESEARCH LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AUSLO RESEARCH LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5855737 8300

SR# 20160557573

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullioch, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201772041

Date: 02-03-16

PATENT REEL: 038612 FRAME: 0864

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:03 PM 02/02/2016
FILED 07:03 PM 02/02/2016
SR 20160550106 - File Number 5855737

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Project Trojan IP Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is AusLo Research LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of January, 2016.

By:	/s/ Bryon Merade
•	Authorized Person
Name:	Bryon Merade

4844-7002-7049, v. 2

PATENT REEL: 038612 FRAME: 0865

**RECORDED: 05/05/2016**